
Day Date Opponent Field Location Time
Friday 5/26/2023 Bay Area Force Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 7:05 PM

Saturday 5/27/2023 Bay Area Force Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 7:05 PM
Sunday 5/28/2023 Bay Area Force Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 3:05 PM
Monday 5/29/2023 Bay Area Force Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 6:35 PM
Tuesday 5/30/2023 Bay Area Force Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 6:35 PM

Wednesday 5/31/2023 Mountain West Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 6:35 PM
Friday 6/2/2023 Badlands Big Sticks Dakota Bank & Trust Ballpark Dickinson, ND 6:20 PM

Saturday 6/3/2023 Badlands Big Sticks Dakota Bank & Trust Ballpark Dickinson, ND 6:20 PM
Sunday 6/4/2023 Badlands Big Sticks Dakota Bank & Trust Ballpark Dickinson, ND 4:20 PM
Tuesday 6/6/2023 Spearfish Sasquatch Black Hills Sports Complex Spearfish, SD 6:05 PM

Wednesday 6/7/2023 Spearfish Sasquatch Black Hills Sports Complex Spearfish, SD 6:05 PM
Thursday 6/8/2023 Spearfish Sasquatch Black Hills Sports Complex Spearfish, SD 6:05 PM

Friday 6/9/2023 Casper Spuds Mike Lansing Field Casper, WY 6:30 PM
Saturday 6/10/2023 Casper Spuds Mike Lansing Field Casper, WY 6:30 PM
Sunday 6/11/2023 Casper Spuds Mike Lansing Field Casper, WY 1:00 PM
Tuesday 6/13/2023 Badlands Big Sticks Dakota Bank & Trust Ballpark Dickinson, ND 6:20 PM

Wednesday 6/14/2023 Badlands Big Sticks Dakota Bank & Trust Ballpark Dickinson, ND 6:20 PM
Thursday 6/15/2023 Badlands Big Sticks Dakota Bank & Trust Ballpark Dickinson, ND 6:20 PM
Saturday 6/17/2023 San Francisco Seals Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 7:05 PM
Sunday 6/18/2023 San Francisco Seals Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 3:05 PM
Monday 6/19/2023 San Francisco Seals Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 6:35 PM
Tuesday 6/20/2023 San Francisco Seals Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 6:35 PM
Friday 6/23/2023 Competitors Showcase Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 7:05 PM

Saturday 6/24/2023 Idaho Potatoes Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 7:05 PM
Sunday 6/25/2023 Treasure Valley Tribe Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 3:05 PM
Monday 6/26/2023 Boise Bombers Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 6:35 PM
Tuesday 6/27/2023 Boise Bluebirds Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 6:35 PM

Wednesday 6/28/2023 Idaho Potatoes Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 6:35 PM
Thursday 6/29/2023 Treasure Valley Tribe Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 6:35 PM

Friday 6/30/2023 Boise Bombers Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 7:05 PM
Saturday 7/1/2023 Boise Bluebirds Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 7:05 PM
Sunday 7/2/2023 Boise Bluebirds Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 3:05 PM
Monday 7/3/2023 Idaho Potatoes Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 6:35 PM

Wednesday 7/5/2023 Treasure Valley Tribe Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 6:35 PM
Friday 7/7/2023 Oahe Zap Hyde Baseball Stadium Pierre, SD

Saturday 7/8/2023 Oahe Zap Hyde Baseball Stadium Pierre, SD
Sunday 7/9/2023 Oahe Zap Hyde Baseball Stadium Pierre, SD
Monday 7/10/2023 Spearfish Sasquatch Black Hills Sports Complex Spearfish, SD 6:05 PM
Tuesday 7/11/2023 Spearfish Sasquatch Black Hills Sports Complex Spearfish, SD 6:05 PM

Wednesday 7/12/2023 Spearfish Sasquatch Black Hills Sports Complex Spearfish, SD 6:05 PM
Friday 7/14/2023 Badlands Big Sticks Dakota Bank & Trust Ballpark Dickinson, ND 6:20 PM

Saturday 7/15/2023 Badlands Big Sticks Dakota Bank & Trust Ballpark Dickinson, ND 6:20 PM
Sunday 7/16/2023 Badlands Big Sticks Dakota Bank & Trust Ballpark Dickinson, ND 4:20 PM
Tuesday 7/18/2023 Casper Spuds Mike Lansing Field Casper, WY 6:30 PM

Wednesday 7/19/2023 Casper Spuds Mike Lansing Field Casper, WY 6:30 PM
Thursday 7/20/2023 Casper Spuds Mike Lansing Field Casper, WY 6:30 PM
Saturday 7/22/2023 Boise Bombers Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 7:05 PM
Sunday 7/23/2023 Competitors Showcase Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 3:05 PM
Monday 7/24/2023 Competitors Showcase Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 6:35 PM
Tuesday 7/25/2023 Competitors Showcase Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 6:35 PM

Wednesday 7/26/2023 Competitors Showcase Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 6:35 PM
Friday 7/28/2023 Utah Marshall's World Series Gates Field Kearns, UT

Saturday 7/29/2023 Utah Marshall's World Series Gates Field Kearns, UT
Sunday 7/30/2023 Utah Marshall's World Series Gates Field Kearns, UT
Monday 7/31/2023 Utah Marshall's World Series Gates Field Kearns, UT
Tuesday 8/1/2023 Utah Marshall's World Series Gates Field Kearns, UT
Thursday 8/3/2023 Competitors Showcase Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 6:35 PM

Friday 8/4/2023 Competitors Showcase Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 7:05 PM
Saturday 8/5/2023 Competitors Showcase Wolfe Field Caldwell, ID 7:05 PM

Sawtooth Sockeys Game Schedule


